BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 14, 2015

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Big Sky Area Chip Seal

Project No. 15-2269 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$115,929.00 to Hills Materials Company at the July 20, 2015 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL BID

Hills Materials Company Knife River - Rapid City

\$115,929.00 \$179,281.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Hills Materials Company for a total bid amount of \$115,929.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

TOTAL	Streets
\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
\$112,000.00	\$

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE

COST CENTER

LINE ITEM

FUNDING CENTER

BID AMOUNT

TOTAL	Streets
	8910
	4370
	505
\$115,929.00	\$115,929.00

PROJECT MANAGER:

DATE: 7/14/15

Todd Peckosh, PE City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: Pavement Rehabilitation Project - Big Sky Area Chip Seal

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2269 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: July 14, 2015

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$115,929.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		KNIFE RIVER - RAPID CITY	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$7,581.00	\$7,581.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,015.00	\$24,015.00
2	-	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500,00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,196.00	\$4,196.00
3		Incidental	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,274.20	\$22,274.20
4		Asphalt Milling	SYD	210.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00.	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00
5		Asphalt Patch	TON	30.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$191.00	\$5,730.00
6		Asphalt Surface Treatment - AE150S	TON	54.00	\$650.00	\$35,100.00	\$700.00	\$37,800.00	\$990.00	\$53,460.00
7		Cover Aggregate	TON	460.00	\$70.00	\$32,200.00	\$78.00	\$35 <u>,</u> 880.00	\$93.60	\$43,056.00
8		Asphalt for Fog Seal	TON	9.40	\$950.00	\$8,930.00	\$830.00	\$7,802.00	\$1,005.00	\$9,447.00
9		Sealcoat	SYD	700.00	\$2.25	\$1,575.00	\$3.10	\$2,170.00	\$6.90	\$4,830.00
10	:	Inlet Protection	EA:	38.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$174.00	\$6,612.00
11		4" Pavement Marking - Paint	LF	7,410.00	\$0.40	\$2,964.00	\$0.20	\$1,482.00		\$1,111.50

12	Arrow Pavement Marking - Paint	EA	13.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$65.00	\$845.00	\$63.60	\$826.80
13	Groove for 24" Pavement Marking	LF.	25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$3.80	\$95.00
14	24" Cold Applied Pavement Marking	LF	25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$19.10	\$477.50
: :	TOTAL				\$112,000.00		\$115,929.00		\$179,281.00

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Todd Peckosh, PE Project Manager